## CH \$40.00 182011 10894002

## MR1035-1531

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM (Rev. 10/02) PATENT	LLS Detent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):     JUEN TIEN PENG	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: ACTION ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.  Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 198, Chung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zone	
Outes	City: Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
7/9/2004 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/894,002	cation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  backed? Yes No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Morton J. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00	
Rosenberg, Klein & Lee	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 3458 Ellicott Center Drive,	8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 101	18-2011	
City: Ellicott City State: MD Zip: 21043		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Signature.		
Morton J. Rosenberg  Name of Person Signing	29 July 2004 Signature Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:	

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Customer No. 04586 700102756

**PATENT REEL: 014924 FRAME: 0471** 

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignm	nent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention title)	
DI ANIAD SA	nent agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (invention that)  VIETTITE ANTENNA AND MOBILE FLECTRONIC APPARATUS ARR	ANCIMENT.
<u></u>	NT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:	
	NT RIGHT referred to in this agreement are:    X  a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIC	GNOR(S) concurrently with this Assignment
reck one)	X   a Patent Application for this invention, executed by the ASSIC   X   U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/894,002   U.S. Patent No.	
	[X] U.S. Patent Application Serial No	iconed
	[_] U.S. Patent No	_, 188080
The DATE	NT RIGITT assigned under this agreement are:	
	X U.S. Patent rights only	
teck one)	U.S. Patent rights only worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assignce shall have	the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of
	Worldwide Patent rights. In this case, are assigned	· -
	any U.S. Potent Application identified above.	
The ASSI	GNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):	
ull name of fi	irst assignor) Juga Tien PENG	
ddress) 19	GNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): irst assignor) <u>Juan Tien PENG</u> 98. Chung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
full name of s	98. Chung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zolle, Chung Li, Tarway Kasas second joint assignor, if any)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
ddress)		<u> </u>
all name of th	hird joint assignor, if any)	
Advecel	hird joint assignor, if any )	
unicas)		
	ourth joint assigner, if any )	100 - 100 -
full name of h	ourth joan assignor, it any	AND THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON
Address)		
The First	ASSIGNME referred to in this agreement is.	
Name of Assig	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:  gnee) Action Electronics Co., Ltd. Chung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C. Chung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Address) <u>198.</u>	Chung Yuan Rd., Chung Li Ind. Zone, Chung Li, 121wan, C.O.C.	
The Seco	and ASSIGNOE referred to in this agreement is:	
Address)		
The Thir	rd ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
Name of Assi	.gr).gr)	17. AT. 18. AT. 18.
Address)	gnce)	
The Fire	A ASSIGNEE is	•
	[] an individual	
	[ ] a partnership  K a Corporation of	
	X a Corporation of	
	(state or Country)	
The Sec	cond ASSIGNEE is	
The sec	an individual	
(check one)		
	a partnership a Corporation of	
	a Corporation of	
	(state or Country)	
Tha Thi	ird ASSIGNEE is	
Ing (iii	an individual	
(check one)	E   St martinati	
	[ ] a partoership	
	a Corporation of (state or Country)	
	(state or Country)	a development of
The AS	SSIGNOR(S) in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and	other good and valuable consideration, reserve
ine Are	nowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to each ASSIGN	NEE; their successors and assigns:
which is acki		
	the full and exclusive right to the invention;	to the PATENT RIGHTS in the invention; all
	the full and exclusive right to the invention; an equal interest in and to the entire right, title and interest in and continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-	instign potents and patent applications; and
As to a	all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement of the Agriconery	s) as the ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in
Director of I	all U.S. Patent Applications assigned under this Agreement, the ASSIGNEE( Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE(	prover the second core and assigns
the untire ric	Patents and Trademarks to issue an Letters Patent to the Said ASSIGN ght, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGN	EE(S), their successors and assigns.
Carlo Citation Inc.	ght, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE(s) or, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s)	, or their representatives, any facts known to me
runie	er, the ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE(s) R(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, si	gn all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation.
ASSIGNOR	R(s) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sometimes, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications on the party of the	execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any
Continuation	n-in part, substitute, renewat, reexamination and resiste approximate	and generally do everything necessary or desir-
l able to aid s	ers Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(s), make an righted outline said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and assigns, to obtain an enforce	al brober brotection for said involution.
pore to are a		7/9/2004
	(Signature of sole or first actignor)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
) —————	(Signature of sole or first assignor)	(Date)
	(Signature of some or to a college)	
	(Signature of second assignor, if any)	(Datc)
	(2) Enginee of 2000un usalence, 11 miles	
}	(Signature of third assignor, if any)	(Date)
ļ	(Signature of third assignor, it may)	
	if and	(Date)
l	(Signature of fourth assignor, if any)	
}	for Green and a second a second and a second a second and	<del>PΔTFNT</del>

RECORDED: 07/29/2004

**REEL: 014924 FRAME: 0472**